PV SERIES 1
• SIP Style Footprint
• 5V, 12V, 24V, & 48V Inputs
• Single and Dual Outputs
• Adjustable Output Voltages
• Input - Output Isolation
Key Market Segments & Applications
Telecom & Datacom

Temperature Coefficient - 0.02%/°C
Cooling - Convection cooled
Isolation Voltage VAC Input-Output: 500VAC  1 min. (5mA)
Isolation Resistance Ohm Greater than 100M
Shock - 20G
Vibration - 10-55Hz (sweep for 1 min.) 1.5mm constant amplitude max 9G X,Y,Z  2 hours each
Humidity (non condensing) - 30%-90% RH (non condensing)
Storage Humidity - 10%-95% RH (non condensing)
Operating Temp. Range -20 to 70°C, derate linearly to 50% load from 50 to 70°C
Storage Temperature °C -30°C  to +85°C
Weight (Typ) g 5
Size (LxWxH) mm 28.5x18x8.5(PV1R5); 33x18x8.5 (PV3)
Warranty - 2 years
PV SERIES2
Single Output
PV1R5-5-3.3 3.3 0.4 1.3 5.0
PV1R5-48-3.3 3.3 0.4 1.3 48.0
PV3-5-3.3 3.3 0.6 2.0 5.0
PV3-48-3.3 3.3 0.6 2.0 48.0
PV1R5-5-5 5.0 0.3 1.5 5.0
PV1R5-12-5 5.0 0.3 1.5 12.0
PV1R5-24-5 5.0 0.3 1.5 24.0
PV1R5-48-5 5.0 0.3 1.5 48.0
PV3-5-5 5.0 0.6 3.0 5.0
PV3-12-5 5.0 0.6 3.0 12.0
PV3-24-5 5.0 0.6 3.0 24.0
PV3-48-5 5.0 0.6 3.0 48.0
PV1R5-5-12 12.0 0.125 1.5 5.0
PV3-5-12 12.0 0.25 3.0 5.0
Dual Outputs
PVD1R5-5-1212 ±12.0 0.06 1.44 5.0
PVD1R5-12-1212 ±12.0 0.06 1.44 12.0
PVD1R5-24-1212 ±12.0 0.06 1.44 24.0
PVD1R5-48-1212 ±12.0 0.06 1.44 48.0
PVD3-5-1212 ±12.0 0.125 3.0 5.0
PVD3-12-1212 ±12.0 0.125 3.0 12.0
PVD3-24-1212 ±12.0 0.125 3.0 24.0
PVD3-48-1212 ±12.0 0.125 3.0 48.0
Output Output Output Input
Voltage Current Power Voltage
Model (V) (A) (V) (V)
Model Selector